

Ram Saran vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.81 of 2025.

06.11.2025 *Present:* Mr. Dikken Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.MP No.1684 of 2025

Learned original counsel for the appellant is not available today due to personal difficulty. Therefore, for request made on his behalf, matter is adjourned for consideration on 18.12.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

**November 06, 2025
(veena)**